

7 CR CRIMINAL REVISION 549/2025  
M/S HDFC BANK LTD. Vs. SADDAM HUSSAIN

04.10.2025

*Fresh revision petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.*

Present: Sh. Rajiv K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.

The present matter is a revision petition against the impugned order dated 08.08.2025 vide which the complaint of the complainant was dismissed for repeated failures to file PF.

Heard. Perused.

Let notice of the revision petition be issued to the respondent(s) on filing of PF/RC, returnable for **17.12.2025**.

Let the TCR be summoned for date fixed.

(RASHMI GUPTA)  
ASJ (SFTC) Dwarka Courts  
04.10.2025