

7 CR CRIMINAL REVISION 549/2025  
M/S HDFC BANK LTD. Vs. SADDAM HUSSAIN

**16.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Gulshan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.  
Respondent through VC.

Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent  
through VC.

TCR received.

Matter is at the stage of consideration on pending revision petition against the impugned order dated 08.08.2025 whereby the criminal complaint under NI Act was dismissed by Ld. JMFC (NI Act) Digital Court-06.

It has been submitted on behalf of the respondent that the present matter pertains to a small amount of Rs, 10,629/-.

Talks regarding settlement held.

Accused (respondent herein) is ready and willing to make payment.

Put up for making payment/ further proceedings for  
**27.02.2026.**

(RASHMI GUPTA)  
ASJ (SFTC), Dwarka Courts  
16.02.2026