

5 CR CRIMINAL REVISION 549/2025  
M/S HDFC BANK LTD. Vs. SADDAM HUSSAIN

**27.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Anurag Prasad, Ld. Counsel for revisionist  
HDFC Bank through VC.

Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused/  
respondent Saddam Hussain through VC.

Respondent through VC.

It had been submitted on behalf of the respondent/  
accused that he is ready and willing to make the payment.

Ld. Counsel for complainant has provided the details  
as to how the payment has to be made to the respondent.

Put up for report regarding payment, if any/ further  
proceedings for **13.03.2026**.

(RASHMI GUPTA)  
ASJ (SFTC), Dwarka Courts  
27.02.2026