

**4 CR CRIMINAL REVISION / 549/2025
M/S HDFC BANK LTD. Vs. SADDAM HUSSAIN**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Anurag Parsad, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist
through VC.

Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
through VC.

TCR has been received.

Vide previous order, the respondent was directed to make payment of Rs. 10,629/- and any other payment which was due against him. Despite opportunities being granted, the respondent has failed to make payment to the revisionist bank for the purpose of settlement.

Even today, adjournment has been requested on behalf of the respondent for making payment to the bank.

Perusal of the previous order-sheets shows that already three opportunities have been granted to the respondent to make payment and settle the matter. The Court is not inclined to grant any further opportunity to the respondent.

Put up for arguments on the pending revision petition in next call in the matter.

Both the sides are directed to remain present for hearing of the present revision petition on merits.

(RASHMI GUPTA)
ASJ (SFTC), Dwarka Courts
13.03.2026

At this stage,

Present: Sh. Anurag Parsad, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist
through VC.

None for respondent despite calls.

TCR has been received.

Ld. Counsel for revisionist has been heard on the
pending revision petition.

None has appeared for respondent despite calls and
wait.

Put up for orders/ clarification, if any for today at
4:00 PM.

(RASHMI GUPTA)
ASJ (SFTC), Dwarka Courts
13.03.2026

At 4:00 PM,

Present: None.

Vide separate order passed and announced in the
open court, the revision petition filed by the petitioner is allowed.
Copy of the separate order along with TCR be sent back to the
Court concerned for information and compliance.

Revision petition be consigned to record room after
compliance of the necessary legal formalities.

(RASHMI GUPTA)
ASJ (SFTC), Dwarka Courts
13.03.2026